N90004485

	(Requestor's Name)
	(Address)
	(Address)
	(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
	(Business Entity Name)
	(Document Number)
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status
Special Instruction	s to Filing Officer:
	Office Use Only



04/16/19--01001--019 ++137.56





ACCELERATING BIBLE TRANSLATION 11450 TRANSLATION WAY P.O. BOX 620143 ORLANDO, FL 32862

wycliffeassociates.org

PHONE. (407) 852-3800 TOLL FREE: (800) 843-9673

April 15, 2019

Department of State Division of Corporations PO Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida, 32314

RE: Wycliffe Associates, Inc. EIN 95-2584324 Certificate of Domestication

To Whom It May Concern,

I am writing on behalf of Wycliffe Associates, Inc. ("WA"), EIN 95-2584324, a State of Florida Foreign Not For Profit Corporation, document number F04000004203. WA wishes to become a State of Florida Domestic Not For Profit Corporation. Included herewith, please find the following:

- Cover Letter
- Not For Profit Certificate of Domestication
- Articles of Incorporation
- Payment in the amount of \$137.50
 - o \$128.75 to domesticate and file, and
 - o \$8.75 for certificate of status
- One copy of the Certificate of Domestication, and
- One copy of the Articles of Incorporation

Please let me know if you have any questions or require additional information. We look forward to receiving certified copies of the Articles of Incorporation and Certificate of Status.

Sincerely,

Dr. Timothy F. Neu, CPA Chief Operating Officer

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Wycliffe Associates, Inc.

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Certificate of Domestication and a check for:

FEES:

Certificate of Domestication	\$50.00
Articles of Incorporation and Certified Copy	<u>\$78.75</u>
Total to domesticate and file	\$128.75

OPTIONAL:

Certificate of Status

\$ 8.75

Wycliffe Associates, Inc. Name (printed or typed) 11450 Translation Way Address Orlando, Florida 32832 City, State & Zip 407-852-3800 Daytime Telephone Number

tim_neu@wycliffeassociates.org

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOT FOR PROFIT CERTIFICATE OF DOMESTICATION

Tł	ne undersigned, Dr. Timothy F. Neu	Chief Operating Officer				
of Wycliffe Associates, Inc.		, (Title) a foreign Corporation				
in	(Corporation Name) accordance with section 617.1803, Florida Statutes, does h	hereby certify:				
1.	The date on which corporation was first formed was Ma	y 5 , <u>1969</u> .				
2.	The jurisdiction where the above named corporation was came into being was State of California (Orange	=				
3.	. The name of the corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Domestication was Wycliffe Associates, Inc.					
4.	The name of the corporation, as set forth in its articles of incorporation, to be filed pursuant to s. 617.01201 and 617.0202 with this certificate is Wycliffe Associates, Inc.					
5.	The jurisdiction that constituted the seat, siege social, or p administration of the corporation, or any other equivalent immediately before the filing of the Certificate of Domest Orange County, State of California	jurisdiction under applicable law,				
6	Attached are Floride estimate of incomparation to some 1 to					

6. Attached are Florida articles of incorporation to complete the domestication requirements pursuant to s. 617.1803.

 I_{am} Timothy F. Neu , of Wycliffe Associates, Inc.

and am authorized to sign this Certificate of Domestication on behalf of the corporation and have done so this the 10th day of April 2019

	- '		
F. Nem	SECI	2019 /	
(Authorized Signature)	<u>[[-]</u>	AP	
		R	41.549 to
	Ē	8	F ^{T2} B
	సిచ	_	ध मन्द्रम्ब
	171 57	AH	
Filing Fee:	സ്ഗ	<u>.</u>	\Box
Certificate of Domestication \$50.00	22		-
Articles of Incorporation and Certified Copy \$78.75	Ē	1	
Total to domesticate and file \$128.75			
5120./5			

•

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

WYCLIFFE ASSOCIATES, INC.

In compliance with Chapter 617, Florida Statutes, relating to Corporations Not For Profit.

<u>ARTICLE I</u>

The name of this corporation shall be WYCLIFFE ASSOCIATES, INC.

<u>ARTICLE II</u>

The principal place of business and mailing address for this corporation shall be: <u>Principal Address</u> 11450 Translation Way Orlando, Florida 32832

Mailing Address Post Office Box 620143 Orlando, Florida 32862

ARTICLE III

The purposes for which this corporation is formed are:

- (a) The specific and primary purposes are to support by active service the deserving religious and educational movements including the encouragement of the translation of the Bible into many native languages and the making available of such translations of the Bible to all tribal groups throughout the world.
- (b) The general purposes and powers are:
 - a. To solicit, collect, receive, acquire, hold and invest money and property, both real and personal, received by gift, contribution, bequest, devise and otherwise; to sell and convert property, both real and personal, into cash; and to use the funds of this corporation and the proceeds, income, rents, issues and profits derived from any property of this corporation for any one of the purposes for which this corporation is formed.
 - b. To purchase or otherwise acquire, own, hold, sell, mortgage, assign, transfer, pledge or otherwise dispose of, hypothecate or encumber shares, bonds, notes debentures, or other securities or evidences of indebtedness of any person, firm, corporation or association, and, while the owner or holder thereof, to exercise all rights, powers, privileges and ownership.

- To purchase or otherwise acquire, hold, own, use, sell, exchange, assign, convey, lease or otherwise dispose of and mortgage or otherwise hypothecate or encumber real and personal property.
- d. To borrow money, incur indebtedness, and to secure the repayment of the same by mortgage, pledge, deed of trust, or other hypothecation of property, both real and personal.
- e. To carry out any one or more of the objects and purposes hereinbefore set forth and to that end to do any one or more of the acts and things aforesaid, and likewise any and all acts or things necessary or incidental thereto; and, in, conduction or earrying on its activities, and for the purpose of promoting or furthering any one or more of its said objects or purposes, to exercise any or all of the power hereinabove set forth in this Article, and any other or additional powers now or hereafter authorized by law, either alone or in conjunction with others, as principal or agent, or otherwise; provided, this corporation shall not have the power to, and shall not, carry on propaganda, or otherwise attempt to influence legislation or to participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distributing of statements) any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office.

The foregoing statement or purposes shall be construed as a statement of both purposes and powers, and the purposes and powers stated in each clause, except when otherwise provided, shall be in no wise limited or restricted by reference or to inference with the terms or provisions of any other clause, but shall be regarded as independent purposes and powers.

Notwithstanding any of the above statements and purposes and powers, this corporation shall not engage in activities within themselves are not in furtherance of the purposes set forth in subparagraph (a) of this Article III, and nothing contained in the foregoing statement of purposes and shall be construed to authorize this corporation to carry on the activities for the profits of its members, or to such, except upon dissolution or winding up.

ARTICLE IV

The authorized number and qualification of members of this corporation, the different classes of membership, if any, the property, voting and other rights and privileges of members, and their liability to dues and assessments and the method of collection thereof, shall be set forth in the Bylaws of this corporation.

<u>article v</u>

The names and addresses of the persons to act in the capacity of directors are:

Vice-Chair/Director Allen, Linda H.

· · · · ·

11450 Translation Way, Orlando, Florida 32832

Director Axt, Ken 11450 Translation Way, Orlando, Florida 32832

Director Baker, William T. 11450 Translation Way, Orlando, Florida 32832

Treasurer/Director Gervais, Joe 11450 Translation Way, Orlando, Florida 32832

Director Flawkins, Cindy 11450 Translation Way, Orlando, Florida 32832

Director Hull, Chip 11450 Translation Way, Orlando, Florida 32832

Director Kouyate, Souleymane 11450 Translation Way, Orlando, Florida 32832

Director Panya, Stephen Baba 11450 Translation Way, Orlando, Florida 32832

Chair/Director Rinne, Kris 11450 Translation Way, Orlando, Florida 32832

Secretary/Director Smith, Rebecca 11450 Translation Way, Orlando, Florida 32832

Director Stulp, Gay Ellen 11450 Translation Way, Orlando, Florida 32832

Director Ung, Simoun 11450 Translation Way, Orlando, Florida 32832

ARTICLE VI

The registered agent is William A, Boyles, 301 E. Pine Street, Suite 1400, Orlando, Florida 32801.

<u>ARTICLE VII</u>

The incorporator is Dr. Timothy F. Neu, Chief Operating Officer, Wycliffe Associates, Inc., 11450 Translation Way, Orlando, Florida 32832.

ARTICLE VIII

The effective date is the date of filing of these Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE IX

This corporation is not organized, nor shall it be operated, for pecuniary gain or profit, and it does not contemplate, the distribution of gains, profits or dividends to members thereof and is organized solely for non-profit purposes. The property, assets, profits and net income of this corporation are irrevocably dedicated profits to any charitable and education purposes and no part of the profits or net income of this corporation shall ever inure to the benefit of any director, officer or member thereof or to the benefit of any private shareholder or individual. Upon the dissolution of this corporation, its assets remaining after payment of, or provisions for payment of, all debts and liabilities of this corporation, shall be distributed to a non-profit fund, foundation or corporation, shall be established its tax-exempt status under Section 501 (c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code. If this corporation holds any assets, in trust, such assets shall be disposed of in such manner as may be directed by decree of the superior court of the county in which this corporation's principal office is located, upon petition therefor by the Attorney General or by any person concerned in the liquidation.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate. I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Registered Agent

<u>4/10/2019</u> Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false statement submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in Section 817.155. Florida Statutes.

Incorporator

• .

• • • • • • • • • • • •